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Steven Parker

Subject: consultation response - able marine energy park
From: Chris Weston [mailto:(

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2012 8:38 AM

To: Able Marine Energy Park

Cc: Tony Hill; Deborah Kingswoed

Subject: consultation response - able marine energy park

Dear Mr Upton,

Thank you for sending details of the application for thé proposed able marine energy park on
the south bank of the River Humber. As you are aware, the site lies outside the administrative
boundaries of the Lincolnshire Public Health directorate.

Havmg reviewed the EIA for the proposal, | have few comments as they pertain to my public
health remit, However, | note that ¢1,000 vehicle movements a day are forecast in the area and was
disappointed that there is not a clear, concomitant focus on the potential this increased traffic gives to
RTAs in the area. | would hope that this monitored with a view to mitigation.

| was also slightly perturbed by the following paragraph under the traffic section and would
hope that there is no permanent loss to recreaticnal opportunities in the area by the potential
permanent closure of footpaths or cycle paths for local residents

6.14.19 If, during construction and operation, any roads, footpaths, cycleways,
“bridleways etc are to be temporarily or permanently closed

Yours sincerely,
Chris Weston

Chris Weston MPH,FFPH
Consultant in Public Health
Public Health Directorate

Lincolnshire County Council

Room 3a, 3™ Floor

- Orchard House,Orchard Street
Lincoln LN1 1BA

Mobile: -
Email:
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This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
vitus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes. ' ‘

Note: We are a Microsoft Office site. Qur base version is 2003. Please make sure that files you
send can be read in this format. Any form of reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure,
modification, distribution and/or publication of this e-mail is strictly prohibited save unless
expressly authorised by the sender. The information contained in this message is intended for
the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and if you
are not the addressee or the person responsible for delivering this to the addressee, you may
not copy, distribute or take action in reliance on it. If you have received this message in error,
please notify the sender(s) immediately by telephone. Please also destroy and delete as soon as

possible the message from your computer.
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